
Smoky Hill High School 
Important Dates for Seniors  

Class of 2025 
 
Tuesday, April 1 A-L Mandatory Senior, and Parent Meetings 
Wednesday, April 2 M-Z 7:00 p.m.  Auditorium 
 
 

Wednesday, April 16  Cap and Gown Photos 
  9:00 a.m.-11:30 a.m. Activities Hall 
 
 

Saturday, April 19 PROM and AFTER PROM 
 
Friday, May 2 Senior Celebration Field Day 
 
 

Mon-Fri, May 5-9 Senior Final Exams 
 
 

Tuesday, May 6   Academic Achievement Recognition Night             
6:15 p.m.     Auditorium 

 
    All School Awards 
  7:00 p.m.     Auditorium 
 
Friday, May 9 IB Recognition Program 
 10:30 a.m.   Auditorium 
 

Friday, May 9  Senior Exit Assembly 
   2:15 p.m.     West Gym 
  (Shortened Class Schedule) 
 
 

Monday, May 12 Senior Check-out 
 

** Seniors must settle all fines and outstanding debts in the Bookkeeping Office in 
order to check-out and participate in Commencement. ** 

 

 
Tuesday, May 20 Mandatory Graduation Rehearsal 
 2:00 p.m.     West Gym 
 Cap and Gown distribution follows rehearsal  
  

Thursday, May 22 COMMENCEMENT CEREMONY 

 8:00 a.m. – RITCHIE CENTER 
 UNIVERSITY OF DENVER CAMPUS 

DATES AND TIMES SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 


